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Saturday, February 15, Noon-2:30 pm

Cutting Corners: Rincon Hill, 
South Park, and Beyond
Walking Tour

Wednesday, February 26, 7:30 pm

New Luddites vs. Biopiracy and AI 

Public Talk at 518 Valencia

Saturday, March 8, Noon-3 pm

Alemany Farm to Candlestick Pt.
Urban Walk & Talk

Thursday, March 20, 1:30-4 pm

Routes of Repair
Bicycle Tour
With ReEnvision Repair (Attendance Limited!)

Saturday, March 22, 10 am-3 pm

Beholding SF’s Birds  
Pedal by Pedal
Bicycle Tour

Wednesday, March 26, 7:30 pm

Lessons for the Biosphere
Public Talk at 518 Valencia

Sunday, April 13, 9 am-Noon

Kayak Tour of Islais Creek
Special Event
With Kayaks Unlimited (Attendance Limited!)

Wednesday, April 16, 7:30 pm

Explosivity! Port Chicago & Beyond
Public Talk at 518 Valencia

Saturday, April 19, Noon-3 pm

West Portal to Glen Canyon Park
Urban Walk & Talk

Saturday, April 26, 1-5:30 pm

Noe Valley Then & Now Photo Hunt
Special Event 
With SFPL Noe Valley Branch

Saturday, May 10, 11 am-1 pm

What’s that Smell?  
NE Mission Industrial History
Walking Tour 
Part of the San Francisco International Arts Festival. (*There is a charge for this tour.)

Wednesday, May 14, 7:30 pm

80 Years After HUAC: 
McCarthyism Resurgent
Public Talk at 518 Valencia
With Left in the Bay

Thursday, May 22, 6 pm

SF Dept. of Memory Pub Crawl 

Special Event 

Saturday, May 31, Noon-3 pm

Hidden San Francisco 2nd edition
Special Walk & Talk Book Event

Saturday, June 7, 12 noon-3 pm

Rose Garden to Land’s End
Urban Walk & Talk

Saturday, July 5, Noon-4 pm

“Bloody Thursday” Labor History 
Bicycle Tour

Shoreline History Bay Cruises with Chris Carlsson
For more information visit chriscarlsson.com/bay-cruises-city-front-and-northern-shoreline.html

$75 per person • Reservations via Fish Emeryville (fishemeryville.com)

Friday, March 21, 4-6:30 pm “City Front” tour

Sunday, May 4, 4-6:30 pm  “Northern Shoreline” tour

Sunday, July 20, 6-8:30 pm  “City Front” tour

Sunday, September 14, 6-8:30 pm “Northern Shoreline” tour

April 26

May 10

April 16
Scan for more information on each event.

27 years of participatory community 
history, showing that ‘History is a 
Creative Act in the Present.’

All Our Events Are FREE in 2025* 
Our Public Talks continue at 518 Valencia (near 16th, a block from BART)
Urban Walk & Talks, Walking Tours, and Bicycle Tours begin at various locations and times.
*unless noted otherwise


